GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
' TO LEASE NO, GS-01B-04757
LEASE AMENDMENT
ADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number;

370 Maln Street, Sulte 700
Woraastar, MA 01608-1741

THIS AMENDMENT s made and entered Into belween
370 Muln Streel Assoclales, L.P.

whose eddresa fs; 370 Main Siresl
Worcaster, MA D1608-1744

hereinafiar ealled the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, harainafter called the Government;

WHEREAS, the parlies hereto daslre to amend the above Lease (o establish a commenasment date, buy down customizalion allowance, and
- tarelmburee Laasor for tenant improvaments exceading the Tl alfowance,

NOW THEREFORE, ihsaa partles for good and valuable constdersation, the recelpt and sufliclancy of which Is hereby acknowladged, covenant
and agres that the aald Leage le amended, effective August 16, 2013 as followa:

A. The term of the Leasa shall commence on July 18, 2013 and shal} conilnue threugh July 18, 2023, subjeat to the terminalion and renswal
rights aa st forth in the Lease,

B. ‘The Lessor and the Govainment have mulually agraed that the original cost of the Tenant Iinprovements (Tl) la $319,666.00 based on tha
approved DID's of wijch $218,677.62 |s amortlzed In the rant (al 6.6% gvar & years) and the balance of $100,987.38 will be pald by lump sum n

payment. Additionally, the Governmeant deslres io buy-down the ouslomization allowanae In the amount of $60,440,88, Three {3) chang
urders wara approvad per attechad Exhlblt "A" reaulting in a net Ti Inorease In the amount of $3,214.60 as follows:

granga grﬂar#
[z . X
Ghangs Oi{da:# % 191,4%% A1 __}ﬁk‘-”~
Total:
tsa,aas.u(/moo 087,36 + §60,440,99 r'@mﬂ-a;:r fhe cost of the

In accordance with Leasa Paragraph 1,08, the Government shall pay $
Tivia a one-lime lump sum payment. The Lessor shall submil ane Involce whigh shall be printed on the aama letterhead as that nemed on the

l.enago, shall ralerenca PON . and shall he sant fo
Cunllnuad on Paga 2

This Leass Amantiment contains 7 pages,

All other tarms and condltions of the lease shall remaln In fafca end effect,
IN'WITNESS WHERECF, the parlles subscribed thelr nemes as of the below date,

FOR THE GOVERNME

FOR THE |

Slgnature: Signature;

Nate: Name: &

Title: Tille: Lease Gontraotlng Officer
Entlty Nama' GSA, Public Bulldings Servide, -
Date: Date: SEPL: 4,207
WITNESSED FO

Slgnature

Name:

Title: oaAs ﬂm asrignr Coyfwe,

Dale: 5’ 29/13

Lense Amendnment Form 12112



Lease Amendment No, 1~ GS-018-04767 PAGE 20of 7}

1),5, Ganaral Services Adminlstrallon Greater Soulhwaat Finance Cenler
T8 & PBS Paymanl Divislon (TBCF)

818 Taylor Straat, PO Box 17181

Ft. Worlh, TX 76102-0181

(Telephane B18-878-2408)

To Iﬁvnlca onling, go fo finance@qsa qov

With a copy lo GSA Contracling Offlcer at he following address:
1.8, Gensral Sarvlcas Administrafion

Atin: George Walch

0 Gauseway Sirea!l, Room 1010
Boston, MA 02222

C. Leass Paragraph 1,03 A, Is deleted in He antirety and Ihe fallowing substituted (hersto!
1.0 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION {AUG 2011)
A The Govemmant zhall pay the Lessar annual rant, peysblo monthly inatsliments in aresrs, al the following rales;
AT TeRML g e - b[Fie. o, NN FIRMATERH . B S
2 ANNUAL HENT. |2 ARNUAL RATRIRB | SANNUALRENT *|_ Atifival RATERSAS
BHELL RENT §03,348.03 316,84 $93,242.03 318,04
TENANT [MPROVEMENTS RENT' | 58047744 £7.08 50 $o00.00°
OPERATING COBTE $ 36,642,087 §7.41 $38,642,87 57.41
BUILDING SPEGIFIC SECURITY 50 $00.00 50 ' $00.00 .
TatAL AHNUAL RENT | 5160,468.44 $32.23 $120,886.00 | 428,08
The Tenan Improvamenia Allowante s omartfzed a1 o ralo of 6,5 parcel perannum ovar 5 yaars,
?Rales may ba runtad,” v - . .

D, Leass Paraﬁraphj.oé Is delsted In né’entlréty arid the following substiluted thereto:

"{.04 BROKERCOMMISSION AND OOMMISSION CREDIT (AUG 2011).

A. Far the purposes of hls RLP, CBRE or lls subtenlyaclars John Buiweger and The Cro rinasehip, Ino, {the Braker) Is the authorized real eslate brofor
represanling GBA In this transeclion.  The totat amount of lhe GummrsmlunlaﬁE and |5 samed upon [asne exacullon, payable gccarding lo lhe
Commiaslon Agraemant signed balwaen the two periles. In accardanas with [his Paragraph, tha Brolar has poread to {ozano IEEMof he comminslon

that It ia enifflad to recalve In connection wiik this leaca imnsecilon (*Comnilsslon Credit),  The Cammlaslon Gradit | . The Lassoragrass
ta poy the Commisslon less Iie Gommission Credil {o the Broker. Filty (60%) percent of the commitasion fa peyeble upal the eXecuilon ofiha jeqse and
the remelnlng fily {80%}) parcent {less the Gommisslon Bradll) upon rant cammencement, The Commission Cradit shall be craditad to tha shall mnlal
portlon of ihs ennuol rental paymants dus and owing o fully recaplure this commiaslen credit,  Tha raduolion In shall rent shall commance with the firt
menth of the rmntsl paymants and continre unill the oredit has beap fully recaptured Jn aual monthly Inslalimenls evartha shadest tima praclinable,

B, Nolwithstending the *Rent and Qlher Conslderallon” paragraph of thia Lasse, the shall ronts) payments dua and awing under fhls {ease shal] be reducad lo
reapplura fully this commlssion credlt.  The reducllan in shall ren! shall oammeanca with the firat monih of the rental payments and conifnue as Indisstecd
In hls sshedule for adjualad Monthly Rent:
Manth 1 Renta) Payment §13,208,87 minua prorated commisainn sracit of R ecvets SR ~c)v=ted 1° Monti's Rent,
Manih 2 Rental Paynsnt §13,268,67 minus proratad commission credit of SEIJecyoio [ od)usted 2™ Montha Rent

Month 3 Rental Paymen §14,260,87 minus proraled cormmisslon cradi of [ eov=ts I 2<lvsted 2* Month's Rent

ESSOR

Longo Amandmant Form 12142

GOVT






